User’s Manual
TR3X-SD01-24-CS141
Manual No.TDR-MNL-SD01-24-CS141-EN-100
Manual No.TDR-MNL-SD01-24-CS141-EN-100
   TAKAYA RFID TR3 Series
Introduction
Thank you for purchasing a TR3X-SD01-24-CS141 RFID READER/WRITER.
Be sure to read this manual before using the product.

Inductive read / write communication equipment
(Wireless card system, etc.)
Model designation number:
FC-21001
(model name: TR3-C202-24CH)
FCC
(※2)(※3)
FCC Part15 Subpart B,C
FCC ID : MK4SD01-24-CS141 (TBC)
RoHS Compliant with the EU RoHS (2002/95/EC)
However, the 10 substances prohibited by (EU) 2015/863 are below the
standard value.
Radio
Frequency
Carrier
frequency
13.56MHz ±50ppm(Ta=25℃)
Transmit
power or
power range
40mW±30%(Ta=25℃) (Low Power) ※Default value
100mW±30%(Ta=25℃) (High Power)
Air interface
standard
ISO/IEC15693、ISO/IEC18000-3(Mode1)
Operation
confirmed
RF tag
ISO/IEC15693、ISO/IEC18000-3(Mode1)
・ICODE SLI
Data rate ISO/IEC 15693、ISO/IEC18000-3(Mode1)
 Speed Data rate
Product⇒Tag 1/4 (Default value) 26.48kbps
1/256 1.65kbps
Tag⇒Product 26.69kbps
Modulation ISO/IEC 15693、ISO/IEC18000-3(Mode1)
 Parameter
Product⇒Tag ASK10%
Tag⇒Product ASK
FSK(Default value)
  ※1：Tag-it HF-I is a registered trademark of Texas Instruments Incorporated.
         my-d is a registered trademark of Infineon Technologies AG.
         I･CODE SLI is a registered trademark of NXP Semiconductors.
Manual No.TDR-MNL-SD01-24-CS141-EN-100
4 Specifications
4.1 TR3X-SD01-24-CS141
11 TAKAYA RFID TR3 Series
Specifications Item Parameter
 Anti-collision
Standards Anti-collision
ISO/IEC 15693
ISO/ISC 18000-3
(Mode1)
YES
Host Interface RS-232C
Item Parameter
Speed 9600bps
19200bps
38400bps(※2)
Data bits 8
Parity None
Stop bit 1
Flow control None
Control LED 1 LED (green)
BUZZER 1 BUZZER
Antenna
Connector